Provide all necessary materials for Sampling Stations.
B. A testing station shall be two inch (2 In) minimum service lead or a one 

inch (1 In) meter service with a half inch (1/2 In) Hose Bib.
C. Location Requirements:

1. One (1) Sampling Station is required for every One Thousand 
Two Hundred Feet (1,200 Ft) of waterline.

2. One (1) Sampling Station is required at the end of the line.
3. One (1) Sampling Station is required at every branch of the line 

longer than one (1) joint of pipe (20 feet).
D. Use of Fire Hydrants for Sampling of Bacteriological Tests shall not be